update their IBAN numbers and CNIC/NTN with Corp link. In case of non-
availability of the IBAN(s) or encountering any other issue in processing
the electronic transfer(s), pay order(s) / cheque(s) will be issued to such
shareholder(s) within the timelines defined under the Regulations.
PKR 12,737,172,530.63/- (Pak Rupees Twelve Billion Seven Hundred
Thirty-Seven Million One Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Five Hundred
Thirty and Paisa Sixty-Three only).

The shares of the Target Company are frequently traded on the Pakistan
Stock Exchange Limited

Since the shares of the Target Company are frequently traded, the public
announcement of offer is required to be at the price which is highest